COMMISSTION
VOTE N.
SEANCE
OBJECT

TYPE DU VOTE

: EMPL,
10001
:230206~A a 06/02/2023 17:06
:VOTE 1
: PUBLTC NOMINAL

Europeony earof Seills

C’A{\

RESULTATS
VOTANTS.........: 003¢
POUR............: 0035
CONTRE..........: 0001
ABSTENTIONS.....: 0000
. PHS01A002
Pour AJ
P:121 - B:0538 197544 Rafalska Elzbieta ECR
P:086 -~ B:0069 124771 Bilde Dominique ID
P:060 - B:0081 125004 Bogovid Franc PPE
P:015 - B:0189 + 197510 - Duda Jaroslaw PPE
P:017 -~ B:0224 197414 Fourlas Loucas PPO
P:018 - B:0227 197455 Franssen Cindy PPE
P:031 -~ B:0250 - 197436 Geuking Helmut PPRE
P:032 ~ B:0339 197839 Kanev Radan PPE
P:012 - B:0381 197692 Kympouropoulos Stelios ' PPE
P:011 -~ B:0537 188945 Radtke Dennis PPRE
P:059 -~ B:0011 197848 Alieva~Veli Atidzhe Renew
P:056 ~.B:0192 197766 Duri# Nicholsonova Lucia Renew
P:153 ~ B:0029 - 209140 Gheorghe Vlad Renew
P:055 ~ B:0329 197447 Joveva Irena Renew
P:054 - B:0700 - 234344 Orville Max Renew
P:354 ~ B:0524, + 197663 Pislaru Dragos Renew
P:057 -~ B:0734 197868 Rafaela Samira Renew
P:091 -~ B:0644 197593 Triilet-Lenoir Véronique Renew
P:009 - B:0525 237224 Albuguerque Jodo . S&D
P:008 - B:0580 202073 Angel Marc S&n
P:022 - B:0034 - 197651 - Avram Carnen S&D
P:007 - B:0070 - 197435 Bischoff Gabriele S&D
P:005 - B:0093 « 197446 - Brglez Milan S&D
P:004 —- B:0157 228604 - De Basso llan S&D
P:002 -~ B:0177 198329 Durd Ferrandis Estrella S&D
P:028 - B:0308 122978 Homs Ginel Alicia S&D
P:010 - Bs0721 125021 Jongerius Agnes S5&D
P:026 — B:0542 096998 Regner Zvelwvn S&D
P:025 - B:0559 « 197792 Rondinelli Daniela S&D
P:115 - B:0129 « 197529 - Chaibi Leila The Left
P:117 - B:0086 197571 villumsen Nikoiaj The Left
P:082 ~ B:0173 208722 Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE
P:085 - B:0731 - 197573 Peter~Hansen XKira Marie Verts/ALE
P:084 - B:0576 197500 - Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE
P:083 ~ B:0061 - 197870 Van Sparrentak Kim Verts/ALE
BDO:
Contre
P:088 ~ B:0544 - 197488 ~ Reil Guido D

- IT -




BDO:

Abstention

BDO:

- III



COMMISSION
VOTE N.
SEANCE
OBJECT

TYPE DU VOTE

: EMEL

10002 . ,
:230206-2 a 06/02/2023 17:07
VOTE 2

{PUBLIC NOMINAL

Evs  caé

RESULTATS ‘
VOTANTS.........: 0038
POUR.....,.....:.:0036
CONTRE. ... ......: 0000
ABSTENT;ONS ...... Q0002
PHS01A002
' Pour

P:121 - B:0538
P:060 - B:0081
P:015 -~ B:0189
P:017 - B:0224
P:018 - B:0227
P:031 - B:0250
P:032 - B:0339
P:012 - B:0381
P:011 — Bs0537
P:05% -~ B:0011
P:056 ~ B:0192
P:153 ~ B:0029
P:055 ~ B:0329
P:054 ~ B:0700
P:354 ~ H:0524
P:057 ~ B:0734
P:091/~ B:0644
P:009 ~ B:0525
P:008 ~ B:0580
P:022 - B:0034
P:007 -~ B:0070
P:005 ~ B:0093
‘P:004 -~ B:0157
P:002 - B:0177
P:029 -~ B:0282
P:028 -~ B:0308
P:010 - B:0721
P:026 ~ B:0542
P:025 - B:0559
P:006 -~ B:0722
P31l5 - B:0129
P:117 - B:0086
P:082 ~ B:0173
P:085 ~ B:0731
P§084 ~ B:0576
P:083 ~ B:0061

BDO: °

197544 - Rafalska Tlzbiela
125004 -~ Bogovid Franc
197510 - Duda Jarosiaw
197414 - Fourlas Loucas
197455 - Franssen Cindy
+ 197436 - Geuvking Helmut
197839 - Kanev Radan
+ 197692 -~ Kympouropoulos Stelios
188945 - Radtke Deanig
197848 - Alieva-Veli Atidzhe -
197766 - Duri& Nicholsonova Lucia
209140 - Gheorghe Vlad
197447 - Joveva Irena
+ 234344 - Orville Maz
197663 - Pislacu Dragos
197868 - Rafaela Samira
197593 - Trillet~Lencoir Véronique
+ 237224 - Albuguergue Jodo ’
202073 - Angel Marc
197651 - Avram Caxrmen
197435 - Bischoff Gabriele
197446 - Brglez Milan
228604 -~ De ' Basso Ilan ’
. 198329 - Durd Ferrandis Estrella ’ ,
197618 -~ Guslmini Elisabetta
122978 ~ Homs Ginel Alicia
125021 - Jongerius Agnes
+ 096998 - Regner Ewvelyn
197792 - Rondinelli Daniela
199941 - vind Marianne
197529 - Chaibi Leila
197571 ~ Villumsen Nikolaj
208722 - Matthieu Sara
+ 197573 - Peter-Hansen Xira Marie
+ 197500 - Satouri Mounlix
« 197870 -~ Van Sparrentak Kim

ECR

‘PPE

PPE

PPL

PPE’

PPE

PPE

PPE

PPE
Renew
Renew
Renew
Renew
Renew
Renew
Renew
Renew

S&D

S&D

S&D

S&D

S&D

S&D

S&D

S&D

S&D

S&D

S&D

S&D

S&D

The Left
The Left
Verts/ALE
Verts/ALE
Verts/ALE
Verts/ALE

~ II ~




Contre

BDO:

Abstention

P:086 - B:0069
P:088 - B:0544

BDO:

.

.

124771 - Bilde Dominique
197488 - Reil Guido

IDp
IDn

- IIr -



COMMTISSION
VOTE N.
SEANCE
OBJECT

TYPE DU VOTE

L EMPL
10003

12302062 a 06/02/2023 17:08

:VOTE 3

:PUBLIC NOMINAL

RESULTATS
VOTANTS. . ....... 0038
POUR. ...vvouunn 0007
CONTRE. ......... 0018
ABSTENTIONS. . ... 0013
PHE0LA002
Pour -
'P:055 -~ B:0329 - 197447 - Joveva Irena N Renew
, P:115 ~ B:0129 - 197529 - Chaibi Leila The Left
P:117 - B:0086 197571 - villumsen Nikolaj The Left
P:082 - B:0173 - 208722 ~ Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE
P:085 ~ B:0731 « 197573 - Peter-Hansen Xira Marie Verts/ALE
P:084 - B:0576 + 197500 - Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE
P:083 - B:0061 - 197870 - Van Sparrentak Kim Verts/ALE
BDO:
Contre
AY
P:121 - B:0538 197544 -~ Rafalska Blzbileta ECR
P:086 ~ B:0069 124771 - Bilde Dominigue D
P:088 —~ B:0544 197488 -~ Reil Guido D
P:060 - B:0081 - 125004 - Bcgovid Franc PPE
P:015 - B:0189 197510 - buda Jarostaw PPE
P:017 -~ B:0224 197414 - Fourlas Loucas PPRE
P:018 - B:0227 -+ 197455 - Franssen Cindy PPE
P:031 - B:0250 197436 - Geuking Helmut PPR
(P:032 ~ B:0339 197839 - Kanev Radan PPE
P:012 - B:0381 197692 - Rympouropoulos Stelios PPRE
P:011 - B:0537 + 188945 - Radtke Dennis PPE
P:059 -~ B:0011 - 197848 - Alieva~Vell Atidzhe Renew
P:056 - B:0192 197766 - Durid Nicholsonovéd Lucia Renew
P:153 — B:0029 - 209140 - Gheorghe Vlad . Reluew
P:054 - B:0700 « 234344 - Orville Max Renew
P:354 - B:0524 197663 .~ Pislaru Dragos Renew
P:057 ~ B:0734 197868 - Rafaela Samira Renew
P:091 - B:0644 « 197593 -~ Trillet~Lenoir Véronigque Renew
BDO:
Abstention ]
. P:009 - B:0525 - 237224 - Albuguerque Jodo v S&D
P:008 -~ B:0580 202073 -~ Angel Marc S&n
P:022 ~ B:0034 197651 ~ Avram Carmen S&D
197435 ~ Bischoff Gabriele S&D

P:007 - B:0070

- IT -



P:005
P:004
P:002
P:029
P:028
P:010
P:026
P:025
P:006

BDO:

B:0093
B:0157
B:0177
B:0282
B:0308
B:0721
B:0542
B:0559
B:0722

197446
228604
198329
197618
122978
125021
096998
197792
199941

Brglez Milan

De Basso Ilan

Durd Ferrandis Estrella
Gualmini Elisabetta
Homs Ginel Alicia
Jongerius Agnes

Regner Evelyn
Rondinelli Daniela

Vind Marianne

5&D
5&D
S&D
S&D
S&D
5&D
s5&D
S&D
S&D

- III -



COMMISSION

VOTE M.
SEANCE
OBJECT

TYRPE DU VOTE

1 EMPT

: 0004

:230206-A a 06/02/2023 17:08
:VOTE 4

:PUBLIC NOMINAL

BYS

CAB

RESULTATS

VOTANTS.........: 0038 ,

POUR............t 00289 /

CONTRE., .........2 0009

ABSTENTIONS. . . . . :0000 ‘

" PHS01A002
Pour

pP:121 ~¢B:0538 197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta ECR
P:060 - B:0081 125004 - Bogovi& Franc PPRE
P:015 - B:0189 - 197510 - Duda Jarositaw PPE
P:017 - B:0224 197414 - Fourlas Loucas PPE
P:018 -~ B:0227 197455 - Franssen Cindy PPE
P:031 - B:0250 197436 - Geuking Helmut PPE
P:032 - B:0339 197839 - Kanev Radan PPE
P:012 - B:0381 197692 - Kympouropoulos Stelios PPL
P:01i1 - B:0537 188945 - Radtke Dennis ) PPE
P:059 - B:0011 + 197848 - Alieva-Vell Atidzhe Renew
P:056 — B:0192 197766 - Durid Nicholsonovd Lucia Renew
P:153 - B:0029 - 209140 - Gheorghe Vlad Renew
P:055 -~ B:0329 197447 - Joveva Irena Renew
P:054 ~ B:0700 234344 - Oxville Max Renevw
P:354 - B:0524 157663 - Pislaru Dragos Renew
P:057 - B:0734 197868 - iafaela Samira Renew
P:009 ~ B:0525 237224 - Albugquergue Joéo( S&D
P:008 ~ B:0580 -« 202073 - Angel Marc S&D
P:022 - B:0034 197651 - Avram Carmen S&D
P:007 -~ B:0070 - 197435 - Bischoff Gabriele S&D
P:005 ~ B:0093 197446 - Brglez Milan S&D
P:004 -~ B:0157 228604 - De Basso Ilan 5&D
P:002 - B:0177 - 198329 - Durd Ferrandis Estrella S&D
P1029 - B:0282 + 197618 - Gualmini Elisabetta 86D
P:028 ~ B:0308 -+« 122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia S&D
P:010 - B:0721 . 123021 - Jongerius Agnes S&D
P:026 - B:0542 096998 -~ Regner Xvelyn 88D
P:025 ~ B:0559 197792 - Rondinelli Daniela S&D
P:006 - B:0722 - 199941 - vind Marianne S&D

BDO:

Contre

P:086 —~ B:0069 - 124771 - Bilde Dominigue ID
P:088 ~ B:0544 197488 ~ Reil Guido D
P:b91 ~ B:0644 197593 - Trillet~Lenoir Véronique Renew
P:115 -~ B:0129 + 197529 -~ Chaibi Leila The Left
P:117 - Bs0086 197571 - villumsen Nikolaj The Left
P:082 ~ B:0173 208722 - Matthiew Sara Verts/ALE
P:085 -~ B:0731 - 197573 - Peter-Hansen Kira Marie Verts/ALE

- I -~



P:084 - B:0576
P;083 ~ B:0061

BDO:

197500 ~ Satouri Mounir
197870 ~ Van Sparventak Kim

Verts/ALE
Vaerts/ALE

Abstention

BDO:

- IIT ~



COMMISSION -
VOTE N.
SEANCE
OBJECT

TYPE DU VOTE

(EMPL
: 0006
:230206-3 a 06/02/2023 17:09
VOTE 6
PUBLIC NOMINAT

EMS

CA 12

RESULTATS
VOTANTS.........: 0038
POUR............: 0017
CONTRE. . ........: 0021 /
ABSTENTIONS.....: 0000
?HSOIAOOZI
/Popr
P:121 ~ B:0538 197544 Rafalska ®lrsbieta ECR
P:060 - B:0081 125004 BogoviZ Franc PPE
P:015 - B:0189 197510 Duda Jaros?aw PPE
P:017 -~ B:0224 197414 Fourlas Loucas PPE
P:018 -~ B:0227 197455 Franssen Cindy PPHE
P:031 - B:0250 197436' Geuking Helmut , PPY
P:032 - B:0339 197839 Kanev Radan PPE
" P:012 ~ B:0381 197692 Kympouropoulos Stelios» PPR
P:011 - B:0537 188945 Radtke Dennis PPR
P:059 -~ B:0011 197848 : Alieva-Velli Atidzhe Renew
P:056 ~ B:0192 197766 - Duris WNicholsorova Lucia’ Renew
P:153 ~ B:s0029 -« 209140 Gheorghe Viad Renew
P:055 ~ B:0329 197447 - Joveva Irena Renew
‘ P:054 -~ B:0700 « 234344 Orville Max Renew
P:354 - B:0524 197663 Pislaru Dragos Renew
P3057 ~ B:0734 - 197868 - Rafaela Samira Renew
P:091 ~ B:0644 197593 Trillet~Lenoir Véronigue Renew
BDO:
Contre
P:086 ~ B:0069 124771 Bilde Dominigue D
P:088 - B:0544 - 197488 - Reil Guido D
P:009 - B:0525 237224 - Albuguerque Jodo S&D
P:008 - B:0580 202073 Angel Marc S&D
P:022 - B:0034 + 197651 - Avram Carmen 5&D
P:007 ~-B:0070 197435 Bischoff Gabriele S&D
P:005 -~ B:0093 197446 Brglez Milan S&D
P:004 -~ B:0157 228604 De Basso Tlan 5&D
‘P:002 - B:0177 198329 Dutd Ferrandis Estrella S&D
P:029 - B:0282 - 197618 - Gualmini Hlisabetta S6D
P:028 - B:0308 + 122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia 86D
P:010 - B:0721 « 125021 - 'Jongerius Agnes .S&D
P:026 ~ B:0542 + 096998 Regner Ivelyn S&D
P:025 — B:0559 - 197792 Roudinelli Deniela S&D
P:006 - B:0722 - 199941 Vind Marianne S&D
P:115 - B:0129 197529 Chaibi Leila The Left
P:117 - B:0086 « 197571 villumsen Nikolaj The Left
P:082 —~ B:0173 -+ 208722 Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE
P:085 -~ B:0731 197573 Peter~Hansen Kira Marie Verts/ALE

- II -




5

P:084 - B:0576
P:083 -~ B:0061

BDO:

197500 ~ Satouri Mounir

197870 ~ Van Sparrentak Kim

Verts/ALE
Verts/ALE

Abstention

BDO:

-~ ITI -



COMMISSION
VOTE N.
SEANCE
OBJECT

TYPE DU VOTE

:EMPT

10007

1230206~3 a 06/02/2023 17:10
(VOTE 7

cPUBRLIC, NOMINAL

EMS CA 12 alt

RESULTATS

VOTANTS.,........: 0038

POUR.......c.ovt 0029

CONTRE. . ........% 0008

ABSTENTIONS.,....: 0001

PH301A002
Pour

P:121 - B:0538 197544 - Ratalska Elzbieta ECR
P:031 - B:0250 « 197436 - Geuking Helmut PPH
P:059 ~ B:0011 - 197848 -~ Alieva-Veli Atidzhe Renew
P:056 - B:0192 187766 - Duri& Nicholsonova Lucia Renew
P:153 -~ B:0029 -+ 209140 - Gheorghe Vlad Renew
P:055 ~ B:0329 197447 - Joveva Irena Remew
P:054 - B:0700 234344 - Orville Max Renew
P:354 - B:0524 197663 - Pislaru ﬁragos Renew
P:057 - B:0734 + 197868 - Rafaela Samira Renew
P:091 -~ B:0644 197593 - Trillet-Lenoir Véronique Renew
P:009 - B:0525 - 237224 - Albuguerque Jodo S&D
P:008 ~ B:0580 202073 - Angel Marc S&D
P:022 - B:0034 « 197651 - Avram Carmen S&pD
P:007 - B:0070 + 197435 - Bischoff Gabriele 8&D
P:005 - B:0093 197446 - Brglez Milan S&D
P:004 - B:20157 228604 ~ De Basso Ilan S&D .
P:002 - B:0Q177 + 198329 - Durd Ferrandis Estrella S&D
P:029 - B:0282 + 197618 - Gualmini ®lisabetta S&D
P:028 - B:0308 122978 -~ Homs Ginel Alicia S&D
P:010 - B:0721 125021 - Jongerius Agnes S&D
P:026 - B:0542 + 096998 - Regner Evelyn S&D
P:025 - B:0559 197792 -~ Rondinelli Daniela 8&n
P:006 ~ B:0722 199941 ~ vind Marianne S&D
P:115 - B:0129 197529 ~ Chaibi Leila The Left
P:117. - B:0086 197571 - villumsen Nikolaj The Left
P:082 - B:0173 208722 - Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE
P:085 - B:0731 197573 - Peter-Hansen Kira Marie Verts/ALE
P:084 -~ B:0576 197500 - Satouri Mouniyc Verts/ALE
P:083 - B:0061 - 197870 - Van Sparrentak Kim Verts/ALE

BDOs

Contr;

P:086 - B:0069 « 124771 - Bilde Dominique D
P:060 - B:0081 125004 - Bogovi& Franc PPE
P:015 - B:0189 197510 - Duda Jarositaw PPE
P:017 ~ B:0224 197414 - Fourlas Loucas PPRE
P:018 - B:0227 < 197455 - Franssenh Cindy PPE
P:032 - B:0339 197839 -~ Kanev Radan PPE
P:012 - B:0D381 197692 - Kympouropoulos Stelios PPRE

- T -




P:011 - B:0537 - 188945 - Radtke Dennis

BDO: -

PPE

Abstention

P:088 -~ B:0544 - 197488 - Reil Guido

BDO:

ID

p—

- I ~




COMMISSION

VOTE N,
SEANCE
OBaECT

TYPE DU VOTE

L EMPT,
: 0008
:230206~A a 06/02/2023 17:11
:VOTE 8
(PUBLIC NOMINAT

E9S - CA A4

RESULTATS
VOTANTS.........: 0038
POUR............: 0009
CONTRE . .. ..oov.ut 0028
ABSTENTIONS.....: 0001
PHS01A002 AJ
Pour AJ
P:121 ~ B:0538 197544 Rafalska ®izbicta ECR
P:060 - B:0081 125004 Bogovid Franc PPE
P:015 - B:0189 - 197510 - Duda Jarostaw PPR
P:017 - B:0224 + 197414 - Fourlas Loucas PPE
P:018 ~ B:0227 197455 Franssen Cindy PPRH
P:031 - B:0250 « 197436 Gevking Helmut PPE
P:032 - B:0339 - 197839 - Kanev Radan PPE
P:012 - B:0381 - 197692 - Kympouropoulos Stelios PPE
P:011 - B:0537 188945 Radtke Dennis PPE
BDO:
Contre 41
P:086 - B:0069 124771 Bilde Dominique 'Ib
P:059 ~ B:0011 - 197848 - Alieva-Veli Atidzhe Renew
P:056 ~ B:0192 197766 Duris Nicholsonova Lucia N Renew ,
P:153 ~ B:0029 209140 Gheorghe Vlad Renew -
P:055 ~ B:0329 197447 Joveva Irena Renew
P:054 - B:0700 - 234344 - Orville Max Renew
P:354 - B:0524 197663 .- Pislaru Dragos Renew
P:057 - B:0734 197868 Rafaela Samira Renew
. P:091 - B:0644 197593 ‘Trillet-Lenoir Véronique Renaw
?:009 - B:0525 « 237224 Albuquerque Jodo S&D
P:008 -~ B:0580 - 202073 - Angel Marc S&D
P:022 - B:0034 - 197651 Avram Carmen S&D
P:007 - B:0070 197435 Bischoff Cabr.iele S&D
P:005 - B:0093 - 197446 - Brglez Milan S&D
P:004 - B:0157 - 228604 De Basso Ilan S&D
P:002 ~ B:0177 - 198329 Durd Ferrandis Estrella S&D
P:029 - B:0282 197618 Gualmini Elisabecta S&D
P:028 -~ B:0308 122978 Homs Ginel Alicia S&D
P:010 -~ B:0721 125021 Jongerius Agnes S&D
P:026 ~ B:0542 + 096998 Regner Evelyn S&D
P:025 ~ B:0559 197792 Rondinelli Daniela S&D
P:006 - B:0722 + 189941 - Vvind Marianne ' S&D
P:115 - B:0129 197529 Chaibi Leila "The Left
P:117 - B:0086 197571 Villumsen Nikolaj The Left
P:082 - B:0173 208722 Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE
P:085 -~ B:0731 197573 Peter-Hansen Kira Marie Verts/ALE
P:084 - B:0576 - 197500 - Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE .

- TI -



P:083 - B:0061 - 197870 - Van Sparrentak Kim Verts/ALE

-~ ‘

BDO:

Abstention

P:088 -~ B:0544 - 197488 - Reil Guido . Ib

BDO:

- IIT -



COMMISSION
VOTE N.
SEANCE
OBJECT

TYPE DU VOTE

;EMPL

: 0009

123020€6-3 a 06/02/2023 17:11
VOTE @

:PUBLIC NOMINAT

EMS  CAIA eut

RESULTATS

VOTANTS.........: 0038

POUR............: 0027

CONTRE. .........: 0011

ABSTENTIONS,....: 0000 5

' PHS01A002

¢ Pour
P:088 -~ B:0544 197488 - Reil Guido ID
P:059 - B:0011 - 197848 - Alieva-Veli Atidzhe Renew
P:056 - B:01%2 197766 - Durid Nicholsonova Lucia Renew
P:153 ~ B:0029 209140 - Gheorghe Vlad Renew
P:055 ~ B:0329 + 197447 - Joveva Irena Rehew
P:054 - B:0700 234344 - Oxville Max Renew
P:354 - B:0524 -1197663 - Pisleru Dragos Renew.
P:057 - B:0734 - 197868 - Rafaela Samira Renew
P:009 ~ B:0525 - 237224 - Albuquerque Jodo 88D
P:008 -~ B:0580 « 202073 - Angel Marc S&D
P:022 - B:0034 + 197651 - Avram Carmen S&D
P:007 - B:0070 197435 - Bischoff Gabriele S&D
P:005 - B:0093 - 197446 - Brglez Milan S&D
P:004 -~ B:0157 + 228604 - De Basso Ilan S&D
)P:OOZ - B:0177 + 198329 - Durd Ferrandis Estrella S&D
P:029 - B:0282 197618 -~ Gualmini Elisabetta 8&D
P:028 -~ B:0308 + 122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia S&D
P:010 - B:0721 - 125021 - Jongerius Agnes S&D
P:026 - B:0542 + 096998 - Regner Evelyn S&D
P:025 - B:0559 197792 - Rondinelli Daniela S&D
P:006 - B:0722 - 199941 - Vind Marianne . S&D
P:115 - B:0129 -+ 197529 = Chaibi Leila The Left
P:117 - B:0086 + 197571 - Villumsen Nikolaj The Leit
P:082 - B:0173 - 208722 - Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE
P:085 - B:0731 + 197573 - Peter-Hansen Kira Marie Verts/ALE
P:084 -~ B:0576 « 197500 - Satouri Mounir Verts /ALE
P:083 ~ B:0061 + 197870 - Van Sparrentak Kim Verts/ALE

BDO:

- T
Contre

P:121 - B:0538 197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta ECR
P:086 - B:0069 124771 - Bilde Dominique sl
P:060 - B:0081 125004 - Bogovi& Franc PPE
P:015 - B:0189 --197510 - Duda Jarosltaw PPE
P:017 - B:0224 + 197414 - Fourlas Leucas PPR
P:018 ~ B:0227 197455 - Franssen Cindy PPE
P:031 - B:0250 + 197436 ~ Geuking Helmut PPR
P:032 ~ B:033% +« 197839 - Kanev Radan PPR
Ps012 - B:0381 + 197692 - Kympouropoulos Stelios PPE

- IT -




P:011 - B:0537 - 188945 -~ Radtke Dennis PPE
P:091 - B:0644 -.197593 -~ Trillet-Lenoir Véronigue Renew
BDO:
e
Abstention
BDO:

- III -



COMMISSION
VOTE N.
SEANCE
CBJECT

TYPE DU VOTE

(EMPL

0011 ' e g
:230206-p a 06/02/2023 17:12 E\f’s CA /76 Oﬁ—

sVOTE 11
(PUBLIC NOMINAT

RESULTATS
VOTANTS.........: 0038
POUR......0vvnuut 0027
CONTRE. .........: 0011
ABSTENTIONS.....: 000¢
PHS01A002

P:059 ~ B:0011 - 197848 - Alieva-Veli Atidzhe " Renew

P:056 - B:0192 197766 - Duris Nicﬂolsonové Lucia Renew

P:153 ~ B:0029 « 209140 - Gheorghe Vlad Renew

Ps055 ~‘B:0329'- 197447 ~ Joveva Irena Renew

P:054 ~ B:0700 - 234344 - Oxville Max Renew

P:354 - B:0524 197663 - PisYaru Dragos Renew

P:057 ~ B:0734 + 197868 - Rafaela Samira . Renew

P:091 -~ B:0644 + 197593 - Trillet-Lenoii Véronigue Renew

P:009 - B:0525 -+ 237224 -~ Albuguerque Jodo S&D

P:008 - B:0580 202073 - Angel Marc S&D

P:022 - B:0034 - 197651 - Avram Carmen S&D

P:007 - B:0070 197435 ~ Bischoff Gabriele S&D

P:005 —~ B:0093 - 197446 - Brglez Milan ; S&D

P:004 - B:0157 - 228604 ~ De Basso Illan S&D

P:002 - B:0177 - 198329 - Dura Ferrandis Estrella S&D

P:029 - B:0282 197618 - Gualmini Elisabetta S&D

P:028 ~ B:0308 122978 -~ Homs Ginel Alicia 5&D

P:010 - B:0721 125021 -~ Jongerius Agnes S&D

P:026 ~ B:0542 - 096998 - Regner EBvelyn S&D

P:025 - B:0559 197792 - Rondinelli Daniela S&D

P:006 - B:O?ZZ + 199941 - Vvind Marianne S&D

P:115 -~ B:0129 - 197529 -~ Chaibi Leila The Left

P:117 - B:0086 197571 - villumsen Nikolaj The Left

P:082 - B:0173 208722 - Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE

P:085 - B:0731 - 197573 ~ Peter-Hansen Kiras Marie Verts/ALE

P:084 ~ B:0576 + 197500 - Satouri Mounir Ve?:ts/ALEk

P:083 ~ B:0061 + 197870 - Vas Sparrentak Kim Verts/ALE
BDO:

Contre

P:121 - B:0538 197544 - Rafalsks Elzbw.eta ECR

P:086 - B:0069 - 124771 - Bilde Pominique i)

P:088 ~ B:0544 - 197488 - Reil Guido D '

P:060 - B:0081 125004 - Bogovid¢ Franc PPE

P:015 - B:0188 - 197510 - Duda Jarostaw PPE

P:017 - B:0224 + 197414 - Fourlas Loucas PPE'

P:018 ~ B:0227 - 197455 - Franssen Cindy PPR

P:031 ~ B:0250 - 197436 ~ Geuking Helmut PPE

P:032 - B:0339 » 197839 - Kacev Radan PPR




P:012- -~ B:0381 - 197692 ~ Kympouropoulos Stelios
P:011 - B:0537 -« 188945 - Radtke Dennis

BDO: !

PPE

_PPE

Abstentibn

BDO:

- III -




COMMISSION
VOTE N.

_ SEANCE
OBJECT
TYPE DU VOTE

:EMPTL.

10012

1230206-A a 06/02/2023 17:13
:VOTE 12

:PUBLIC NOMINAL

EYS  AM 235

RESULTATS {
VOTANTS . ........: 0038 )
POUR. .....oouo. it 0018
CONTRE. . ........:0001
ABSTENTIONS.....: 0019
PHSO1A002
b

Pour

P:121 ~ B:0538 197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta ECR
P:086 - B:0069 124771 - Bilde Dominigue D
P:088 - B:0544 197488 - Reil Guido IDp
P: 060 - B:0081 125004 - Bogovi& Franc PPE
P:017 - B:0224 197414 - Fourlas ZLoucas PPR
P:018 - B:0227 197455 -~ Franssen Cindy PPE
P:031 —~ B:0250 - 197436 - Geuking Helmut R PPE
P:032 - B:0339 197839 - Kanev Radan PPR
P:012 - B:0381 197692 - Kympouropoulos Stelios PPE
P:Ql1 - B:0537 188945 - Radtke Dennis PPE
P:059 - B:0011 - 197848 - Alieva-vVeli Atidzhe Renew
P:056 - B:0192 197766 - Durid Nicholsonova Lucia Renew
P:153 - B:0029 - 209140 - Gheorghe Vlad Renew
P:055 - B:0329 197447 - Joveva ILrena Renew
P:054 ~ B:0700 234344 - Orville Max Renew
P:354 - B:0524 197663 - Pislaru Dragos Renew
P:057 - B:0734 197868 - Rafaela Samira Renew
P:091 - B:0644 197593 - Trillet~Lenoir Véronique Renew
BDO:
Contre
P:015 - B:0189 197510 - Duda Jarosiaw PPE ¢
BDO:
Abstention

P:009 -~ B:0525 -+ 237224 - Albuquerque Jo&o S&D
P:008 - B:0580 + 202073 - Angel Marc ! S&D
P:022 - B:0034 197651 - Avram Carmen < S&D
P:007 - B:0070 - 197435 - Bischoff Gabriele S&D
P:005 - B:0093 + 197446 ~ Brglez Milan S&D
P:004 - B:0157 - 228604 - De Basso Ilan s&n
P:002 - B:0177 -« 198329 - Durd Ferrandis Estrella N S&D
P:029 -~ B:0282 197618 -~ Gualmini Elisabetta S&D

- P:028 - B:0308 - 122978 - Homs Ginmel Alicia S&D
P:010 - B:0721 125021 - Jongerius Agnes: 5&D

- IT -




P:026
P:025
P:006
P:115
P:117
P:082
P:085
P:084
P:083

BDO:

B:0542
B:0559
B:0722
B:0129
B:0086

B:0173

B:0731
B:0576
B:0061

096998
197792
199941
197529
197571
208722
197573
197500
197870

Regner BEvelyn
Rondinelli Daniela
vind Marianne

Chaibi Leila

villumsen Nikolaj
Matthieu Sara
Peter-Hansen Kira Marie
Satouri Mdunir

Van Sparrentak Kim

S&D
$&D
S&D
The Left
The Left
Verts/ALE
Verts/ALE
Verts/ALE
Verts/ALE

- IIT -



" COMMISSION
VOTE N.
SEANCR
OBJECT

TYPE DU VOTE

: EMPL
:0015
:230206-a a 06/02/2023 17:15
VOTE 15
:PUBLIC NOMINAL

NS

CA A alt

RESULTATS
VOTANTS. ........: 0038
POUR.....oonveunnt 0027
CONTRE..........:* Q011 .
ABSTENTIONS.....: 0000 o
.)
PHS012002 N
Pour
P:059 - B:OQll 197848 Alieva-vVeli Atidzhe Renew
P:056 -~ B:0192 197766 Duri Nicholsonova Lucia Renew
P:153 - B:0029 209140 Gheorghe Vlad Renew
P:055 - B:0329 -« 197447 Joveva Ilrena Renew
P:054 - B:0700 234344 Orville Max Renew
P:354 - B:0524 197663 Pislaru Dragos Renew
P:057 - B:0734 « 197868 Rafaela Samira Renew
P:091 - B:0644 197593 ‘TrilletmLenoix Véronique Renew
P:009 ~ B:0525 « 237224 Albuquerque’Joéo S5&D
P:008 - B:0580 -« 202073 Angel Marc 5&D
P:022 - B:0034 - 197651 - Avram Carmen ) S&D
P:007 - B:0070 197435 Bischoff Gabriele 88D
P:005 ~ B:0093 197446 Brglez Milan - 5&D
P:004 - B:0157 228604 De Basso Ilan 88D
P:002 - B:0177 198329 Duré Ferrandis Estrella S&D
P:029 - B:r0282 197618 Gualmini Elisabetta 8&D
P:028 - B:0308 - 122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia 8D
P:010 - B:0721 125021 Jongerius, Agnes S&D
P:026 ~ B:0542 096998 Regner Evelyn 5&D
P:025 - B:0559 197792 Rondinelli Daniela S&D
P:006 ~ B:0722 199941 Viad Marianne S&D
P:115 -~ B:0129 197529 Chaibi Leila The Left
P:117 ~ B:0086 197571 villumsen Wikolaj The Left
P:082 - B:0173 - 208722 - Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE
P:085 - B:0731 197573 Peter-Hansen Kira Marie Verts/ALE
P:084 - B:0576 ¢« 197500 Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE
P:083 -~ B:0061 197870 Van Sparrentak Kim Verts/ALE
BDO:
Contre ,
R e e e e e e - -
P:121 ~'B:0538 - 197544 Rafalska Elzbieta ECR
P:086 - B:0069 124771 - Bilde pominique iDh
P:088 - B:0544 - 197488 - Reil Guido ' ID
P:060 - B:0081 - 125004 - Bogovi& Franc’ PPE
P:015 - B:0189 197510 Duda Jarosiaw PPE
P:017 - B:0224 197414 Fourlas Loucas PPE
P:018 - B:0227 197455 Franssen Cindy PPE
P:031 ~ B:0250 197436 Geuking Helmut PPE
P:032 - B:0339 197839 Kanev Radan PPE -

- II -




P:012 -~ B:0381 - 197692 -~ Kympouropoulos Stelios PPE

P:011 - B:0537 - 188945 - Radtke Dennis PPE

BDO:

Abstention . 41

BDO:

- III -



COMMISSTION
VOTE N.
SEANCE
OBJECT

EMPL
: 0016

TYPE DU VOTE

:230206-A a 06/02/2023 17:16
:VOTE 16
{PUBLIC NOMINAL

ENS

AM 24 Pt 2.

RESULTATS
VOTANTS . . .......: 0038 .
POUR. ...o.oovvnnt 0020
CONTRE. .........!: 0016
ABSTENTIONS.....: 0002
PHSO1A002
Pour
P:055 - B:0329 - 197447 Joveva ILrena Renew
P:Od9 - B:0525 .+ 237224 Albuquerque Jo&o \ S&D
P:008 ~ B:0580 202073 Angel Marc S&D
P:022 -~ B:0034 + 197651 Avram Carmen ’ S&D
P:007 - B:0070 -+ 197435 Bigschoff Gabriele S&D
P:005 - B:0093 + 197446 Brglez Milan 5&D
P;004 - B:0157 - 228604 De Basso Tlan S&D
P;OOZ ~ B:0177 - 198329 Duréd Ferrandis Estrella S&D
P:029 -~ B:0282 - 197618 - Gualmini Elisabetta ' 8&D
P:028 - B:0308 - 122978 Homs Ginel Alicia S&D
P:010 - B:0721 + 125021 - Jongerius Agnes S&D
P:026 ~ B:0542 - 096998 Regner Evelyn 5&D
P:025 - B:0559 + 197792 - Rondinelli Daniela $&D
P:006 - B:0722 + 199941 vind Marianne S&D
P:115 - B:20129 « 197529 Chaibi Leila The Left
P:117 - B:0086 + 197571 villumsen Nikolaj The Left
P:082 ~ B:0173 - 208722 Matthieu Sara ) Verts/ALE
P:085 - B:0731 - 187573 Peter-Hansen Kira Marie Verts/ALE
P:084 -~ B:0576 - 197500 Satouri- Mounir / Verts/ALE
P:083 ~ B:0061 197870 Van Sparrentak Kim Verts/ALE
BDO:
Contre
p:;121 - B:OSBS' 197544 Rafalska Elzbieta BCR
P:060 - B:0081 - 125004 - Bogovi& Franc PPE
P:015 -~ B:0189 - 197510 - Duda Jarostaw PPE
P:017 -~ B:0224 197414 Fourlas Loucas PPR
P:018 ~ B:0227 197455 Franssen Cindy PPE
P:031 ~ B:0250 197436 Geuking Helmut PPE
P:032 - B:0339 - 197839 - Kanev Radan PPE .
P:012 - B:0381 - 197692 Kympouropoulos Stelios PPE
P:011 - B:0537 188945 Radtke Dennig PPE
P:059 -~ B:0011 - 197848 Alieva~Veli Atidzhe Renew
P:056 - B:0192 197766 Durid Nichelsonova Lucia Renew
P:153 - B:0029 - 209140 - Gheorghe Vlad Renew
P:054 - B:0700 - 234344 - Orville Max Renew
P:354 ~ B:0524 197663 Pislaru bragos Renew
P:057 ~ B:0734 - 197868 Rafaela Samira Renew
P:091 ~ B:0644 - 197593 Trillet~Lenolr Véronigque Renew

- II -




BDO:

Abstention

P:086 -~ B:0069
P:088 - B:0544

BDO:

124771 - Bilde Dominique
197488 ~ Reil Guido

ip
D

- IIT -



COMMISSION
VOTE N.
SEANCE
OBJECT

TYPE DU VOTE

:BMPL

10021 ‘ 4
1230206-A a 06/02/2023 17:22 E\fs CA ‘<

:VOTE 21
:PUBLIC NOMINAL

RESULTATS

VOTIANTS.........: 0038

POUR............: 0019

CONTRE . .........: 0018

ABSTENTIONS.....: 0001 ¢

PHS01A002
s
/ Pour (

P:009 - B:0525 -+ 237224 - Albuguerque Jodo . 5&D
P:008 ~ B:0580 202073 ~ Angel Marc S&D
P:022 ~ B:0034 197651 - Avram Carmen S&D
P:007 - B:0070 197435 - RBischoff Gabriele S&D
P;005 - B:0093 197446 - Brglez Milan S&Dé
P:004 - B:0157 + 228604 - De Basso Ilan S&D
P:002 -~ B:0177 198329 - Durd Ferrandis Estrella S&D
P:029 - B:0282 - 197618 - Gualmini Elisabetta S&D
P:028 - B:0308 - 122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia S&D
P:010 -~ B:0721 -« 125021 - Jongerius Agnes §&D
P:026 — B:0542 096988 - Regner Evelyn 5&D
P:025 - B:0559 + 197792 - Rondinelli Daniels S&D
P:006 ~ B:0722 - 199941 - vind Merianne S&D
P:115 -~ B:0129 -+ 197529 - Chaibi Leila The Left
P:117 - B:0086 - 197571 - Villumsen Nikoladj The Left
P:082 ~ B:0173 208722 - Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE
P:085 —~ B:0731 197573 - Peter-Hansen Kira Marie Verts/ALE
P:084 - B:0576 « 197500 ~ Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE

., P:083 -~ B:0061 + 197870 - Van Sparrentak Kim Verts/ALE

BDO:

Contre

P:121 ~ B:0538 197544 - Rafalska Rlzbieta ECR
P:086 —- B:006% 124771 ~ Bilde Dominigue D
P:088 -~ B:0544 197488 ~ Reill Guido iD
P:060 - B:0081 125004 - Bogovid Franc PPE
P:015 -~ B:0189 197510 - Duda Jaroslaw PPE
P:017 -~ B:0224 - 197414 -~ Fourlas Loucas PPE
P:018 - B:0227 - 197455 - Franssen Cindy PPR
P:031 - B:0250 -+ 197436 ~ Geuking Helmut PPE
P:032 - B:0339 197839 - Kanev Radan PPE
P:012 - B:0381 - 197692 ~ Kympouropoulos Stelios PPE
P:011 - B:0537 - 188945 - Radtke Dennis PPE
P:059 - B:0011 - 197848 - Alieva-Veli Atidzhe i Renew
P:056 - B:0192 197766 - Duri® Nicholsonova Lucia Renew
P:153 - B:0029 - 209140 -~ Gheorghe Vlad Renew
P:054 - B:0700 - 234344 - Orville Max Renew
P:354 - B:0524 197663 - Pislaru Dragos Renew
P:057 - B:0734 - 197868 ~ Rafaela Samira Renew

-~ II -




P:091 ~ B:0644 197593 - Trillet-Lenoir Véronique ’ Renew
BDO:
Abstention
P:055 - B:0329 197447 ~ Joveva Ilrena Renew

BDO:

- IIT -



COMMISSION (EMRL
VOTE N. 10022
SEANCE 1230206~-A a 06/02/2023 17:24 ' Pl
OBJECT (VOTE 22 };\1§ AM AQ@
TYPE DU VOTE :PUBLIC NOMINATL ,
RESULTATS
VOTANTS.........: 0038
POUR....oueyuunset 0021
CONTRE..........¢ 0000 :
ABSTENTIONS.....: 0017 A
PHSO1A002
Pour
p:121 B:0538 197544 Rafalska Elzbieta ECR
P:086 B:0069 124771 Bilde Dominique ip
P:088 B:0544 197488 Reil Guido D
P: 060 B:0081 125004 Bogovi¢ Franc PPE
P1015 - B:0189 - 197510 - Duda Jarosktaw PPE
P:017 B:0224 197414 Fourlas Loucas PPE
P:018 B: 0227 197455 Fraussen Cindy PPE
P:031 - B:0250 - 197436 - Geuking Helmut PPE
P:032 B:0339 197839 Kanev Radan PPE
P:012 B:0381 197692 Kympouropoulos Stelios PPE
. P:011 B:0537 188945 Radtke Dennis PPE
P:059 B:0011 197848 Alieva-Vell Atidzhe Renew
" P:056 B:0192 197766 Puris Nicholsonovd Lucia Renew
P:153 B:0029 209140 Gheorghe Vlad . Renew
P:055 B:0329 197447 Joveva Irena Renew
P:054 B:0700 234344 Orville Max Renew
P:354 B:0524 197663 Pislaru Dragos Renew
P:057 B:0734 197868 Rafaela Samira Renew
P:091 B:0644 197593 Trillet-Lenoir Véronigque Renew
P:115 B:0129 197529 Chaibi Leila The Left
P:117 B:0086 197571 villumsen Nikolaj The Left
BDO:
Contre
.
BDO:
. Abstention
P:009 - B:0525 237224 -Albuquerque Jo&o S&D
P:008 B: 0580 202073 Angel Marc S&D
P:022 B:0034 197651 Avram Carmen S5&D
P: 007 B:0070 197435 Bischotff Gabriele 5&D
P:005 B:0093 197446 - Brglez Milan S&D
P:004 B:0157 228604 De Basso Ilan S&D
P:002 B:0177 198329 Durd Ferrand.s Estrella S&D
P:029 B:0282 197618 Gualmini Elisabetta S&D

- II -




P:028
P:010
P:026
P:025
P:006
P:082
P:085
P:084
P:083

BDO:

B:0308
B:0721
B:0542
B:0559
B:0722
B:0173
B:0731
B:0576
B:0061

122978
125021
096998
197792
199941
208722
197573
197500
197870

'

. Homs Ginel Alicia

Jongerius Agnes

- Regner Evelyn

: Rondinelli Daniela

vind Marianne

Matthieu Sara
Peter-Hansen Kira Marie
Satouri Mounir

Van Sparrentak Kim

S&D
S&D -
S&D
S&D
S&D
Verts/ALE
Verts/ALE
Verts/ALE
Verts/ALE

- III -



COMMISSION
VOTE N.
SEANCE
OBJECT

TYPE DU VOTE

:EMPL

:0023

12302063 a 06/02/2023 17:25
:VOTE 23

:PUBLIC NOMINAT

E1S Fnal ROY

¢

RESULTATS

VOTANTS.........: 0038

POUR.......0u0u. 0036

CONTRE..........: 0002

ABSTENTIONS.....: 0000

PHS01A002
Pour

.P:121 - B:0538 197544 Rafalska Elizbieta ECR
P:060 - B:0081 125004 Bogovi¢ Franc PPE
P:015 - B:0189 197510 Duda Jarosiaw PPE
P:017 - B:0224 - 197414 Fourlas Loucas PPE
P:018 -~ B:0227 - 197455 Franssen Cindy PPE
P:031 ~ B:0250 - 197436 Geuking Helmut PPE
P:;032 ~ B:0339 + 197839 Kanev Radan PPE
P:01l2 -~ B:0381 197692 Kympouropoulos Stelios PPE
P:011 - B:0537 - 188945 - Radtke Dennis ~ PPRE
P:059 - B:0011 + 197848 Alieva~-Veli Atidzhe Renew
P:056 - B:0192 197766 Duri® Wicholsonova Lucia Renew
P:153 -~ B:0029 + 209140 Gheorghe Vlad Renew
P:055 - B:0329 - 197447 Joveva Irerna Renew
P:054 - B:0700 - 234344 Orville Max Renew
P:354 - B:0524 197663 Pislaru Dragos Renew
P:057 - B:0734 + 197868 Rafaela Samira Renaw
P:091 - B:0644 .+ 197593 Trillet~Lenoir Véronique Renew
P:00% - B:0525 . 237224 Albugquerque Jodo S&D
P:008 ~ B:0580 - 202073 Angel Marc S&D
P:022 - B:0034 -.197651 Avram Carmen S&D
P:007 -~ B:0070 - 197435 Bischotf Gabriele S&D
P:005 - B:0093 - 197446 - Brglez Milan 8&D
P:004 - B:0157 » 228604 -~ De Basso Ilan S&N
P:002 ~ B:0177 - 198329 Durd Ferrandis Estrella S&D
P:029 - B:0282 + 197618 - Gualmini Elisabetta 8&D
P:028 - B:0308 + 122978 Homs Ginel Alicia S&D
P:010 - B:0721 - 125021 - Jongerius Agnes S&D
P*026 ~ B:0542 +« 096998 Regner Evelyn S&D
P:025 -~ B:0559 - 197792 Rondinelli Daniela ' S&D
P:006 ~ B:0722 -+ 199941 Vind Marianne S&D
P:115 - B:0129 +« 197529 Chaibi Leila The Left
P:117 - B:0086 - 197571 Villumsen Nikolaj The Left
P:082 - B:0173 - 208722 Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE
P:085 ~ B:0731 + 197573 Peter-Hansen XKira Marie Verts/ALE
P:084 -~ B:0576 197500 Satovri Moundir . Verts/ALE
P:083 ~ B:0061 - 197870 -~ Van Sparrentak Kim Verts/ALE

BDOs



Contre

P:086 - B:0069 - 124771 -~ Bilde Dominique

P:088 - B:0544 - 197488 -~ Reil Guido

BDO:

ID
D

Abstention

BDO:

- II1 -




COMMISSION EMPL

VOTE N. 10024 E\{ S MW
SEANCE 1230206~ a 06/02/2023 17:25

OBJECT :VOTE 24
TYPE DU VOTE cPUBLIC NOMINAT
RESULTATS

VOPANTS.........: 0038

POUR......ououveut 0035

CONTRE. ... ouu..t 0002

ABSTENTIONS.....: 0001

PHS01A002
Pour
P:060 - B:0081 - 125004 - Bogovil Franc PPE
P:015 - B:0189 - 197510 - Duda Jarostaw PPE
P:017 - B:0224 - 197414 - Fourlas Loucas ‘ PPRE
P:018 - B:0227 + 197455 - Franssen Cindy ) PPE
P:031 - B:0250 - 197436 ~ Geuking Helmut PPE
P:032 - B:0339 -« 197839 - Kanev Radan i PPE
P:012 —- B:0381 -+ 197692 - Kympouropoulos Stelios . PPE
P:011 - B:0537 - 188945 - Radtke Dennis PPE
P:059 ~ B:0011 « 197848 - Alieva-Veli Atidzhe Renew
P:056 - B:0192 - 1977656 - Duri3 Nicholsonova Lucia Renaw
P:153 - B:0029%9 -« 209140 - Gheorghe Vlad Renew
P:055 - B:032% - 197447 - Joveva Irena ) Renew
P:054 ~ B:0700 - 234344 - Orville Max Renew
" P:354 - B:0524 - 197G63 - Pislaru Dragos ‘ Renew
P:057 - B:0734 - 197868 - Rafaela Samira Renew
P:091 - B:0644 - 197593 - Trillet-Lenoir Véronigue Rehew
P:009 - B:0525 « 237224 - Albuquerque Jodo , - 8&D
P:008 ~ B:0580 « 202073 ~ Angel Marc S&D
P:022 - B:0034 - 197651 - Avram Carmen S&p
P:007 ~ B:0070 - 197435 - Bischoff Gabriele S&D
P:005 —~ B:0093 « 197446 - Brglez Milan S&D
+P:004 - B:0157 -+ 228604 - De Basso Ilan S&D

P:002 - B:0177 + 198329 -~ Durd Ferrandis Bstrella S&D
P;029 - B:0282 - 197618 - Qualmini Elisabetta S&D
P:028 - B:0308 - 122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia S&D
P:010 - B:0721 - 125021 - Jongerius Agnes : S&D
P:026 - B:0542 - 096998 - Regner Evelyn S&D
P:025 ~ B:0559 + 197792 -~ Rondinelli Daniela S&D
P:006 -~ B:0722 - 199941 - Vind Marianne ) S&D
P:115 - B:0129 - 197529 - Chaibi Leila The Left
P:117 - B:0086 - 197571 - villumsen Nikolaj The Left
P:082 - B:0173 - 208722 - Matthieu Sara " Verts/ALE
P:085 ~ B:0731 « 197573 - Peter-Hansen Kira Marie . Verts/ALE
P:084 - B:0576 - 197500 - Satouri Mounir ' Verts/ALE
P:083 — B:0061 + 197870 - Van Sparrentak Kim ‘ ’ Verts/ALE

BDQ:
} Contre

P:086 - B:0069 - 124771 - Bilde Dominique ID




P:088 - B:0544

BDO:

197488 - Reil Guido

ip

N

Abstention

P:121 - B:0538

BDO:

197544

- Rafalska Elzbieta

ECR

- IIT -



COMMISSTION

VOT

E N.

SEANCE
OBJECT
TYPE DU VOTE

:EMPTL
: 0029
:230206-A a 06/02/2023 17:34
VOTE 29
:PUBLIC NOMINATL

O utermost regions

RESULTATS

VOTANTS.........: 0037

POUR.......oc...: 0019

CONTRE..........: 0016

ABSTENTIONS.....: 0002

. PHSOLA002
Pour

p:121 B:0538 197544 Rafalska Elzbieta ECR
P:060 B:0081 - 125004 Bogovic¢ Franc PPRE
P:015 B:0189 \197510 buda Jarostaw PPE
P:017 B:0224 197414 Fourlas Loucas PPE
P:018 - B:0227 + 197455 — Franssen Cindy " PPE
P:031 B:0250 197436 Geuking Helmut - PPE
P:032 B:0339 197839 Kanev Radan PPE
P:012 B:0381 197692 Kympouropoulos Stelios PPE
P:011 B:0537 188945 Radtke Dennis PPE
P:059 B:0011 197848 Alieva-~Veli Atidzhe Renew
P:056 B:0192 197766 Duris Nicholsonova Lucia Renew
P:153 B:0029 209140 Gheorghe Vlad Renew
P:055 B:0329 197447 Joveva Irena Renew
P:054 B: 0700 234344 Orxrville Max Renew -
P:354 - B:0524 197663 Pislaru Dragos Renew
P:057 B:0734 197868 Rafaela Samira Renew
P:005 B:0093 197446 Brglez Milan S&D
P:115 B:0129 197529 Chaibi Leila The Left
P:117 B:0086 197571 Villumsen Nikolaj The Left

BDO:

Contre

P:009 B:0525 237224 Albuquerque Jodo 5&D
P:008 B: 0580 202073 Angel Marc S&D
P:022 B:0034 197651 Avram Carmen 5&D
P:007 B:0070 197435 Bischoff Gabriele S&D
P:004 B:0157 228604 De Basso Ilan S&D
P:002 B:0177 198329 Duxd Ferrandis Estrella S&D
P:029 B:0282 197618 Gualmini Elisabetta S&N
P:028 B:0308 122978 Homs Ginel Alicia / S&D
P:010 B:0721 125021 Jongerius Agnes S&D
-P:026 B:0542 096998 Regner Evelyn S&D
P:025 - B:0559 - 197792 - Rondinelli Daniela S&D
P:006 B:0722 199941 Vind Marianne S&D
P:082 B:0173 208722 Matthieu Sara , Verts/ALE
P:085 B:0731 197573 Peter-~Hansen Kira Marie Verts/ALE
P:084 B:0576 197500 Satouri Mouniw Verts/ALE
P:083 B:0061 197870 Van Sparrentak Kim Verts/ALE

- I -




BDO:

Abstention

P:086 -~ B:0069 -+ 124771 - Bilde Dominique
P:088 -~ B:0544 - 197488 ~ Reil Guido

BDO:

iDp
ip

- 111 -




COMMISSION :EMPT,

VOTE N. : 0036
SEANCE 1230206-A a 06/02/2023 17:45
OBJECT :VOTE 36,

TYPE DU VOTE

PUBLIC NOMINAL

Owdermest regions Anal Ry

RESULTATS
VOTANTS.........: 0037
POUR............: 0035
CONTRE. .........: 0000
ABRSTENTIONS.....: 0002
PHS01A002
Pour

P:086 - B:0069 - 124771
P:060 - B:0081 - 125004
P:015 - B20189 + 197510
P:017 - B:0224 - 197414

P:018 - B:0227 + 197455

P:031 - B:0250 » 197436
P:032 - B:0339 - 197839
P:012 - B:0381 - 197692
P:011 - B:0537 - 188945
P:059 ~ B:0011 - 197848
P:056 - B:0192 - 197766
P:153 - B:0029 - 209140
P:055 ~ B:0329 - 197447
P:054 - B:0700 - 234344
P:354 - B:0524 - 197663
P:057 -~ B:0734 + 197868
P:091 - B:0644 + 197593
P:009 - B:0525 - 237224
P:022 - B:0034 + 197651
P:007 - B:0070 + 197435
P:005 - B:0093 + 197446
P:004 ~ B:0157 » 228604
P:002 - Bi0177 + 198329
P:029 - B:0282 - 197618
P:028 - B:0308 - 122978
P:010 - B:0721 - 125021
P:026 - B:0542 + 096998
P:025 - B:0559 - 197792
P:006 -~ B:0722 + 199941
P:115 - B:0129 . 197529
P:117 - B:0086 - 197571
P:082 - B:0173 + 208722
P:085 - B:0731 » 197573
P:084 - B:0576 - 197500
P:083 - B:0061 » 197870

BDO:

Bilde Dominique

Bogovi& Franc

Duda Jaroslaw

Fourlas Loucas

Franssen Cindy

Geuking Helmut

Kanev Radan .
Kympouropoulos Stelios
Radtke Dennis
Alieva-Veli Atidzhe
Puri¥ Nicholsonova Lucia
Gheorghe Vlad

Joveva Irena

Orville Max

Pislaru Dragos

Rafaela Samira
Trillet-Lenoir Véronique
Albuguerque Jodo

Avram Carmen

Bischoff Gabriele
Brglez Milan

De Basso Ilan

Durd Ferrandis Estrella
Gualmini Elisabetta
Homs Ginel Alicia
Jongerius Agnes

Regner EBvelyn
Rondinelli Daniela

Vind Mariaune

Chaibi Leila

Villumsen Nikolaj
Matthieu Sara
Peter-Hansen Xira Marie
Satouri Mounir

Van ‘Sparrentak Kim

D
PPE
PPE
PPE
PPE
PPH
PPE
PPE
PPE
Renew
Renew
Renew
Renew
Renew
Renew
Renew
Renew
S&D
S&D
55D
S&D
S&D

" S&D
“SED

S&D
S&D
S&D
S&D
S&D
The Left
The Left
Verts/ALE
Verts/ALE
Verts/ALE
Verts/ALE

Contre

- II -




BDO:

5

Abstention

P:121 ~ B:0538
P:088 -~ B:0544

BDO:

.

197544 -~ Rafalska Elzbieta
197488 - Reil Guido

ECR
Ip

- IIT -



